505815783 12/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5862612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIN ZHU	11/27/2019
CHENGYUAN HE	11/27/2019
FEI GAO	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING XIAOMI MOBILE SOFTWARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 01, FLOOR 9, RAINBOW CITY SHOPPING MALL II OF CHINA RESOURCES
Internal Address:	NO. 68, QINGHE MIDDLE STREET, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71208-01021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051258 FRAME: 0075

505815783

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051258 FRAME: 0076

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 71208-01021

entitled:

Mobile Phone

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Yin ZHU Chengyuan HE Fei GAO

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd., located at Room 01, Floor 9, Rainbow City Shopping Mall II of China Resources, NO. 68, Qinghe Middle Street, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085 China, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 29/710.908, Filing Date 28 October 2019).

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. as the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 051258 FRAME: 0077

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Yin ZHU c/o Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd.		
Room 01. Floor 9, Rainbow City Shopping Mall II of China Resources NO. 68, Qinghe Middle Street, Haidian District Beijing, China 100085	- Une Yin	2019,11,27

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Chengyuan HE c/o Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. Room 01, Floor 9, Rainbow City Shopping		
Mall II of China Resources NO. 68, Qinghe Middle Street, Haidian District Beijing, China 100085	Chengyvan HE	2019.11.27

Fei GAO c/o Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd.		
Room 01, Floor 9, Rainbow City Shopping	~ ~ 1	
Mall II of China Resources NO. 68, Qinghe Middle Street, Haidian District Beijing, China 100085	Gao H	2019.11.2/